RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALLEN, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 3051-12-11(R) BY AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES FOR FORD POOL; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Code of Ordinances of the City of Allen authorizes the City Council to establish fees for alarm systems by resolution; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby desires to amend and restate the fees and charges for Ford Pool previously adopted by Resolution Number 3051-12-11(R) in the manner set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALLEN, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby amends and restates the following fees and charges set forth herein for Parks and Recreation for the use of Ford Pool:

NON-MEMBER RATES (DAILY USAGE)

Daily Admission	FEE
Resident	\$3
Non-Resident	\$5
Season Pass	
Individual Resident	\$65
Individual Non-Resident	\$100
Family (up to 4) Resident	\$200
each additional family member	\$50
Family (up to 4) Non-Resident	\$300
each additional family member	\$75

Family Season Pass household is defined as one or more persons related by blood or marriage living together in the same dwelling unit.

Memberships at other locations (including Don Rodenbaugh Natatorium, Joe Farmer Recreation Center and Allen Senior Recreation Center) do <u>not</u> include use of Ford Pool.

FACILITY RENTAL RATES

Pool Rental (2-HR MINIMUM RATE)	HOURLY RATE RESIDENT	HOURLY RATE NON-RESIDENT
1-50 Persons	\$225	\$275
51-100	\$265	\$315
101-150	\$305	\$355
151-200	\$345	\$395
201-250	\$385	\$435
251-300	\$425	\$475
301-350	\$465	\$515
351-400	\$505	\$555
Additional per 50 persons up to 600	\$40	\$50

Deposit After Hour Rental 1-200 Persons	RATE \$100			
201-600	\$100 \$200			
201 000	Ψ200			
Pavilion and Shade Structures	HOURLY RATE	DEPOSIT		
Cabana	\$15	\$15		
Pavilion (16x20)	\$25	\$25		
Pavilion (16x30)	\$35	\$35		
SECTION 2. The Parks and Recreation Director is be filed in the office of the City Secretary, to establish for programs conducted by the Parks and Recreation	from time to time various fees based on			
SECTION 3. All prior Resolutions of the City of A of this Resolution, be and the same are hereby repe Resolutions not in conflict with the provisions of this	aled; provided, however, that all other	provisions of said		
SECTION 4. This Resolution shall take effect upon	on its adoption			
DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALLEN, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, ON THIS THE 28 TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2017.				
	APPROVED:			
	Stephen Terrell, MAYOR			
ATTEST:				
Shelley B. George, CITY SECRETARY	-			